In accardance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rufes 2016 and

o s s oot e NOtice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

THURSDAY

09/11/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

g

Company details

1 |
Company number HEEEFEI?I?

=+ Filling in this form
Flease complete Tn typescript or in

Company name in full | Crossbrook Furniture Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Michael Colin John
Surname Sanders
H Liquidator’s address
Building namefnumber [ New Bridge Street House
Street | 30 - 34 New Bridge Street
Post town I London
County/Region [
Postcode IEEITWTFG_[-B—FJ‘
Country
u Liquidator's name @

: : O Other liquidator
Fult forename(s) Georgma Marie Use this section to tell us about
Surname Eason another liguidator.
Liquidator’'s address @
Building namelnumberl New Bridge Street House O Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 30 - 34 New Bridge Street another liquidator.
Post town London

County/Region

|
i [ E[C[4V[ [e[B]J

Country l

04117 Version 1.0




LiQ02

Natice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o 5 [ b ROAT

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[1  Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insglvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Stanatue

X ™A ed X
Signature date [?'? Wm IE—VO ’—y‘l_]?

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Crossbrook Furniture Limited

on the 27 October 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name Macdik OO MTCHOLL

Signed M;ﬁ W

Dated 17}]01 7




Crossbrook Furmniture Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 10,000.00 Uncertain
Mr Brian Mitchell ~(200,000.00)
Deficiency c/d __(200,600.00)
Book Debts 65,879.16 65,879.16
Calverton Finance Ltd (65,879.16)
Plant and Machinery 4,750.00 4,750.00
Deutsche Leasing (UK) Ltd (6,020.00)
Deficiency c/d —(1,270.00)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant, Machinery and Equipment 82,157.00 5,250.00
Stock 88,977.00 1,000.00
Book Debts 715,347.84 71.620.84
Cash at Bank 29,052.83 29,052.83
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors T 106,923.67

Signature M W

Date 9-7/|0}'7




Crossbrook Furniture Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated {o

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 106,923.67
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 20,000.00
e, 20,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 86,923.67
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
'86,923.67
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} 20,384.73
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 66,538.94
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 200,000.00
200,000.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Deficiency b/d 1,270.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 523,592.52
Employees 202,336.85
Directors 690,000.00
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 92,092.95
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 73,028.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2,100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

__ 1133,461.06)

. .20,384.73
20,384.73

. 1.582,320.32

(1,561,935.59}
133,461.08

(1,685,396.65)

2,100.00

.. .{1,897,496,65)

Signature M"l W Date A7 / ¢ / 17

+




£T:ZL LL0Z 18q0o10) L2

60°SL0C 49N DS Sdi ¥ Jo | abed

§ § amneudig

rANAY NXZ 890 1B MaN ‘peoy WeUpicd Yied ssauisng syeQ) a4 ‘asnoH uotadAH P [B22438|F SLUOSPUNWPT zZo3o
L'y YV [23d 'sque) 'saA| 1S 'Uaaln) suosied ‘jied SsaUisng saAl s ‘suQ S Py SuolNiog a1emyos |03 LO3D
00 EYS L2 D36 £LOS ‘'sHeH ‘plojuay ‘aue shiad ‘spiayies) ‘adines senuasay HaunoY spay 1seg 003D
827021 ANF £7v ‘sHaH 'AID uaples) uAmisp ‘aue] pealsauloH 18817 AteqQ z0ao
00'020'9 Q714 ZHY 'Asung ‘ajeblay ‘peoy suinogse ‘Buip|ing snquuig ay) P71 (Mn) Buisesn ayssinag 100D
00'8¥¢ 479 93 'UOPUDT ‘U0loag Hied (BUISNDU} UOPUOT ‘peoy AINGISER Ob-E P11 siojoed oleq 0040
91°6/8'GY vd0 9HY Yoamies ‘aveld AlD ‘aAlugeg syl P11 80UBU|4 UOLBAIED 5000
0008 HAB 8NT 'SH8H 'JunysayD ‘sue SUBWPUNG PE| P11 (Buuonipuog i) suonn|og 100D 000
GZ'180'G 732 913 ‘ASUNG 'UONGINS YUOMIOL ‘PEOY l1om3 LOMC] UHOMIO| ‘100iH 1SL.Z 017 8oUBUI] WNIW1H 95010 €090
2£'698°2 ZAL BMS SIS ‘MO[SWIM ‘PROY PIBUSSID0EY | P17 UoHEND Z00o
60°262 gz 9N ‘slyspioipag 'ybnologssipd 'sgeln sMeW IS £ P17 Wosss ] wiLiyD) 102D
¥R LLL HAZ 198 ‘suaH ‘abauasalg ‘PROY POOAA SBLLING “YiBd POOM SI2UUNS 0Z-61 P17 seojneg Buipuap auel 0022
00°000°0v6 fH. £19S 'SIIYspIOaH 'RIOJUSH 'PROY SIEp) "UNOD SUBLLOBA § ([BUIHN ueug N 809D
Go'6Yl'8 Nag X1OM ‘UopuoT 'pecy uu| sAeis) oo ‘asnoy obplig smeq aoueInsy] edng 90490
00°086°L HHO ZNY 'X8887 ‘plojuioy ‘Aemasion) J§ P17 selksdosding ¢090
G0'Z9lL (14 BIND "X8s53 ‘uoplely ‘Aemasned ay) P17 UCPI2IN SCig $300.1g 0990
09°¢8%'L X6 L3 UCPUOT ‘ABAA SIBAIWPY 'WNOD WONeay 0Z uoneossy s18|ddng [euoneonpsy ysiug €080
09°260°¢ VIS L90A oA 'plombBugse] ‘Jeang Buo gy P11 @SNoH mog 08D
Y IFLY Z1E ZLdH 'seng “aquodhm ybiH ‘xassat) ‘peOy UORRU0IOD PIN S20IASS SSEM EYIg Loas
Q0'gog’L NHBE 6MN 'uopuoT “Aungsbury ‘peoy AingsBuiy ogtyg ‘esnoH eydy P17 SJou8jul BlPNYg 0092
04'208'12 O 8LN 'UOPUGT ‘SUBpIED INslsed §) P17 POOMBAY 20vD
00°058", OV | 191 ‘xass3 ‘Bunleq ‘ABA spaly 'B)els] (BI0ISWIWOD SPISABA SO0IAIDS JOBAUOY UOSUNY 20¥D
18°¢9t'S dv0 $OS ‘SHaH 'ulyonH 'Aep ANGIAA OF '8SNCH 195SY P11 sBuljoo | pue sBuixiy 1assy 90vD
00°006°L dvZ 8LINY ‘xe8ss3 ‘AnqnL ‘peoy Jnowhes | Ayuadie) speoyiy seunly S0¥D
£8EGR' 12 ZNZ £718 ‘uojiog ‘peoy JBISSUIUB 'B5Ua7) ssauIsng sueal '9g Bun PIT M $910q)y YOvD
46'at'c XY 1 DY ‘Buipeay ‘pecy Angqio ‘Bze|d xedy ‘Q %20(g J00|4 W Ol YUeg si0Wleply SOVD
AN AL A 8N €198 'SLaH ‘PJOofIaH ‘aue PEIY 'aAUQ UIBIUNOS ' 9 Uy pi1 ABusuz 1y Z0vD
6%29 gd. 237 ‘1eisenle] ‘peoy ucisalfy 66z P17 uojoRnX3 S|uB|d Iy LOVD
00861 185 6L WD 'Xxass] ‘MmojleH 'Sajaeuuld Y] ‘9aeld JOJ0aSIoH PY7 dnoic) AJunoas aAnoy 00¥9
06t Y1 £1S "SAYSpIOYE}S Jual] U0 940i3 'uojbucT 'Jeans Mued)(iv 6-9 payu WS 001D
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay

sioypain Auedwon - g
PayIT JN}UINY HO0UgSS0lD
d11 uospni aifjujoel



£2:Z) 2L0E 129010 LT BO'GLOZ +8A TOS Sdi v jo 7 abey

aineubis
0gsLe 70 +18 'ucyog ‘aueT 1appold ‘alels3 [eusnpu| plo4 ebp3 ‘g 1un sayouag g S193207 ¢010
PO 6EQ'S YO £MS '8iUsaYD ‘Hod00Ig ‘PROY Yied apisuieal “ed apisuiesy asEd|0INY X587 L1070
16°08¢ 1AE €ZWD 'speH ‘piojuals sdoysig 'peoy UopUoT ‘g7 Hun pi71 9o oana 00710
£Z'9LS rdS ALOM ‘UopucT ‘wioqioH YBIH €61-8v | Pt () I LOMD
00000°¢ M9 613 Wa ‘suolsplely "Bulje|y 1sapn ‘L X089 Od [19UNOD AJUNOY) juay GOMD
98 vr9' sl N ZdH ‘sUaH ‘pesisdulay |awial ‘pPeoY ABMUIY Yed MO[IEMS ‘C HUN Jld weyleT sawerp eoro
09’651 SVl 198 'SUeH ‘plojlisH ‘susples) PUBMON BE1L dwnr coro
§5'205 MHZ 21ON ‘aliysweyBulioN 'siemyInH '9soi uunN pi] sseld Jor LOrD
00'v8Y 9d/ CLNIT ‘shat ‘aulnogxolg ‘peoy YO0ISPOOMA L selaleg Ar oora
FANFAN 4 Xu6 £dl MOHNS "Uoimsd] ‘peoy (1eIx04 ‘asnoy |IBjxo- I souse|d yamsdi S01D
PPLZY vva 2oy ‘Buipeay "yied ssauisng [euoieula) Buipeey ajelodion 40 ® 9oUBLIL 18SSY DR1SBALY w01
8 LL v46 LAQ 'A8IPNQ ‘S/6% Xod Od SUONN|OG WOOIUSEM [BIIY| 201D
SEe0V 0% TdZ GLS ‘SIUSpPICHBIS ‘aulAT 1apun eiSeImaN ‘UOHDISSYD ‘pPROY UopUOoT S3DIAI9S BAIJRI003(] |SUOHEBUIS}Y LOID
FARVAN raL LN 183sauouey Hled pioyel] ‘pecy MBUAA PIOYEI] ‘PIBA JSBAN Jaquil] [euoygeulaiu) 001D
06'GEY'C I/ /e9 ‘weybuluiig ‘Inyos ‘sue jiyuaxolg ‘aye)s3 Buipell uopw|3 G pun P17 xadiueiy YOHO
86'8E rdS €ZND ‘sueH ‘plojuols sdoysig ‘esoj) weyuley SUSBIISPUIA UCKEH 60HD
09'Leg ALS 1189 ‘Aajuing ‘S)eis3 [2LISnpuU| peoy ajepusssoy ‘eoe|d uojbulie, P11 s1anpald uohesnp3 sy SOHD
Y2068 ONZ 0ZWD ‘xess] ‘mojten ‘Aepp ybinguipg ‘Buiping weyyooH 0wy ‘qnH @sudiaiug siieday Jauny g MeS UiesH LO0HD
£0'682'6 NL8 €158 ‘SHaH 'plojlieH 'leH Alunos [12unoD AUN0D AJIYSPIOLISH 90HD
58265 ang £20S 'aliysduiey ‘191saydUIA ‘ONSED 8y [lounog AunoD anysdwey SOHD
09'6¥8'L gHz 6N3 ‘xess3 ‘Buiezen ‘peoy Butezep “iied ssauisng aAiBiIH © 9G-GS wun P17 ojned sueuwl| ey FOHD
297/8¥°EL adi 1ZAD ‘Agbny ‘ajeis] jelasnpuy As|eA Yimg PYT1MN 8iBieH €OHD
00°8Z0'c/ ayl v27 ‘loodisa ‘asnop ueibiay ‘100|4 Uig ‘suoiesadQ Aousnjosu) (1¥A) swolsny g anusrey WH Z0HD
G6'260'¢6 77| §63N ‘auf ] ucdn epseoman ‘uojuagbuoT ‘maip died uojuag 'Z0ZE4d LWooY (3Avd) swosnyd g anusasy WH LOHD
oroLS'e g51 619S 'aNyspioipeg ‘Apueg ‘puz uoPR0LS ¥ IuN papWI AJSUIO! DMD 209D
0092+ M 0834 MIoHoN ‘Uuk sBury ‘peoy Agsejioy  panwn Auedwor Buneaulbuz puowAey-Ano L0902
Z6°120'9 NSZ 0ZWD xess3 ‘MoleH 'ABp PIEMOH g pI s,lloues 0000
GELYO? ADY 9157 ‘spaa ‘@so|] sienpay MlEd $SBUISNG POOMSUMET ‘aSnoH eipuexaly S$80IMSG plRD |Bn4 L0440
2 00¥% M0 XS ‘UodyD0Ig ‘PEOY WiBd apisyieaH Yied spisyjeoH 'SUORBIC|Y USBD iaulied sssuisng pio4 004D
G¥'£99'Z S3} 8137 “#8ise0i97 ‘Aquapul Hied aaoiny 'ABAN SjEpSLeg (Buiseysing a44yg uisises) cds3 €030
3 sS3IpPpY aweN Aay

sioNpain Auedwon - g
pajiwi] aJnjuing y0olgqssol)
d11 uospny aifjujoey



£2:CL L1102 4990K0 LT

60 10T 18A 108 8di

v o ¢ afey

T

CANEA Z1Z £2Q4g 'a1YSHIOA YHON 'UoKdNG 'slius] SSaUISNg sjepaily spleoqieyses | Z01D
91°/68 Xdp 2259 '|0i1slg '1Sop 0812y 'anuaAy JiBd '1S8AA 2812V 00T L 8010 DL LOLD
89'2/5'68 YaE €00 19)SaY2I0D ‘PROY ANG Z6-06 “osnon uojBuliepy ‘enuaD ssauisng ey P suonnog paJddsu | | 001D
05184 IS 9WD ‘Xass3 ‘playurl sl ‘PEOY PIOJUMIS 'eshol splebununy p17 ABojouyos ] 8suag WalsAg 9080
70°59Z"L NXO 85 ‘PlIeWays ‘8so|0 pisypeold § 2JuBRINquY SUYOr IS Y082
0b'6.¥ N3¢ 198 'susH ‘ebeusialg ‘peoy ysipusae) P17 00 ssetny abeuanalg 605D
£6°€9Z a8 €840 ‘Alydieen ‘sempag ‘sjeisg [BUISNpU) se(biued ‘L g Hun P17 sllewods 808D
GZ6REL INE LHd ‘yved ‘£0G/ X0g Od J308|3 WIBIN0S § YSIHooS L0SD
Zr'solL ZQS 13N TuSy ‘BUCISPIRW '83Bjd UOIQIY #2-Z2 ‘9SNOH J00sy PIEZIA BUS 9089
0¥ 9eZ QDg 91N9 ‘Asjwii ‘erenbg sUetlalg SWEIM 1IS '85noH Aepele MM O7d SUBWSig 5089
z1089'c 3gr ppo) ‘mobsern 'L 112 X0g Od ‘L1 uondag IBMO4 USINooS 030
0Z'LLE'Y 446 Z1OS 'SHOH 'alepn IN ‘([9muly Jeals) 'BseyD ay | | SOOINBS YV § £08D
6108V VY6 €1 3N 'suk| uodn spseomeN Yi2d YHoN P MN 3IOVS Z0S0
0¥ Z06 486 $+ZSg 'siep Jadng U0ISBAN ‘JUR0SAIT XUAT 'BZ MUN I swalsAg gejsjes LOSD
ZBLES H3B ZNS "BUYSHIAN ‘UOPUIMG ‘PEOY 2|quelg '9snoH Ae|uers suoyn|og Anoag Asjuelg 0082
00'8EZ MO/ Z8H 'spaH ‘pesisdwaH |eWoH ‘PecyH Yew gy ‘enueD uoissaibold 6 N LRl T RN 50dD
16941'L Y9 218 'spaan ‘peoy Bury Aspop jamon peuBissy DgSH bueld #0dD
GZ /6Z'9¢ (38 XH ‘XejjeH 'pue|jssicy ‘PeOy pueUElS 'ABA 400IgXyJE|g ‘asnoH JIAeD o1d (151Q) siBued soUBIOUBS £049
¥9'004'2 1¥. Z¥0 uay ‘plojueq ‘peoy Unod uo)Builipy | UOISIAI(]] UOISTUIXT DUSE|d 20dD
A AR YY1 219y ‘aaysieg ‘puwoeig 18945 YBIH vz ‘BaD P¥1¥N Dv3ad L0dD
S1L96F'GZ MG GLHH 'XassNg 1S9 ‘(iIH ssebing ‘peoy playyang ‘sbulpling wueg s947°| Jun LoNeIUBSald SHid 004D
61°991'F ANI0 BHAM ‘UImgioiq ‘Aepp uojuicd 0| NUN ed ssauisng ssol) ebpugeucls PIT MM UUewIsisQ LOOD
29168 1X6 8L0M ‘SU9H ‘plojiean ‘auen sydio). ‘yoeosddy spio sausise [BHIO 0002
Z¥'126'0L HYZ 639 ‘Spue|pIN 1SeAn *ANapIO 'L0Z8 X08 Od JOMOGN ZOND
PryLa dSi 8INY ‘Xass3 ‘PIOJWIOY ‘UIBSH |lampeyD 'pBOY 1BlEMUSSL] |G- P spenpaid Buping O%N LOND
Gg'ovs'el ave 150 ‘mobse|n ‘687 xod Od quin aiiAaN O0OND
22815 NDL #1598 ‘piojusH ‘suUeT WeyueH ‘9)g}s3 |elisnpul maln WeuleH Jun P dosSiN ZOWD
(I AYA 401 178 eqysxyieg ‘UbBnolg ‘enocis) 8yl /- ‘10014 W6 BUIpINg YoUMS sy P17 SHA0AOIN LOWD
0904 XH/ €208 '[BULIAA ‘PEOY SPISIOOW JUI0d SPISIOON | Iun 20140 Axuoy 00D
0%'066'€ 712 19 ‘weybuug ‘aoejdAe|puug Uaaes weisbeuey ajpiyea prequon €012
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

s10}ipal) Auedwon - g
pajiwiIT 3amiuing }00iqssois)
d17 uospny aJAjupoely



£2:¢L LL0Z4aqo0 J2

80'G102 1OA DS Sdl

i

¥ Jo + abey

almeulg

£9°219°00.L°L Buyrelo] samul 1oL
00°GEL'L Z(9 /LINY ‘X8s53 ‘sABID ‘Jaang weljim 0z) Anuadied snuer seulal7 002D
2080y g3¢ ¢ Jojsayoue ‘spieybuiuuidg ‘sienbg uewpieH ¢ Aedppopp ZOMD
00°080°C 000 ¥13 ‘Heyp AMeue) ‘peoy ¥oo(Q BIPU| 1883 '9SNCH RONISaM ‘g N py1 uopuo ubise Hoosapm LOMD
LE'Z15'02 95 0EHN ‘LINOULIZA 1B3IS) 'PEOY JaARY UHON 02 P17 8SIMUDIEM 00MD
¥Po62'Z Z1/ £19% ‘SusH ‘piojusy Mied ssauisng $a|oyxo4 "Repn IEWISIEAA 'asnoH uojxen 2|d ucewoINY 330 UOISIA COAD
AR SO6 LFTT 181880187 ‘g666 X089 Od Bunin ZOAD
G9'9G8 ANL LHY ‘Asung 'jiypey lesns ubiy 09 80UBUL] J9SSY BLOPIA LOAD
GB'ELE') SNE 1 X0 ‘UoXQ ‘AIngappy ‘PeoY 0UUAY “ied sssuisng Angueg ‘@snoyH e)oiguiag P17 JIBloY BUOjepoOA 00AD
¥6'€15 HdZ LPMIN ‘ploppag ‘aue uojuely ‘siybisH plojpag Lz Juellniosy auopel| 010
00225'L 1d€ ZNAA ‘enysesueT ‘ybloT 'ajels3 elisnpuy ssop ‘92 N P17 SUOHN|OS JUBWILIBIUOY (B0, $0LD
8826501 dd6 ZX0 ‘PIOIXO ‘I Jouwng ‘SHIOA AsmeyD ‘BE Xog Od PITlauquil | £019D
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sl0}ipal) Auedwo) - g
pPajili] AIN}UIN 4 HOOIgSS0LD)
411 Uospny aifyjujden



£ Cl £102 418Q0100 L2

0L0T 49A 703 Sdl | jo | ebeg

T s

600 0070 00001z 00°00L'T Buijelo] sawquz KeuipaQ ;.

goo 000 000'0iZ  00°00L'Z Aeupro L €198 ‘BIIySpIojHaH 'pIojaH 'PEOY 2JepA 'HNOD SuewosA ¢ payui sBulpjoy yoolgssoi)  OOH
sadeyg  angep

dn pred dnp2ies 40 ©ON jeunwop adAj ssalppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
PaJLLIT 2INJUIN4 HOOISS0I)
d71 uoespnH aJAluppep



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|Ccmtaclname Sawyer, Nathan Ewhere t0 Send

comeay e MaclIntyre Hudson LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to

p y y

return it to the address below:

Addiress .

[ New Bridge Street House The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

| 30 - 34 New Bridge Street Cloun Wy, Cardif, Wales, CF14 307

| arai.

|Poslluwn London

County/Regian

Postende

E|Ci{4 |V 6 (B |J : .

" f_,_,_’_,_r-li,_— ﬂ Further information

o For further information please see the guidance notes

[ on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

" email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
j e 0207 429 4100 o qurescompan ?

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[} You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Comparnies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




